Godrej Agrovet Ltd.
Registered Office: Godrej One,
3rd Floor, Pirojshanagar,
Eastern Express Highway,
Vikhroli (E), Mumbai 400 079, India.
Tel.: +91-22-2518 8010/8020/8030

Fax: +91-22-2519 5124

Email: gavlho@godrejagrovet.com Website: www.godrejagrovet.com CIN: L15410MH1991PLC135359

Date: October 27, 2022

To, To,

BSE Limited

P. J. Towers, Dalal Street,

Fort, Mumbai – 400 001.

National Stock Exchange of India Limited

Exchange Plaza, Bandra-Kurla Complex,

Bandra (East), Mumbai-400 051.

Ref.: BSE Scrip Code No. "540743" **Ref.:** "GODREJAGRO"

Sub: <u>Intimation of schedule of Conference call with Investors & Analysts on Monday, November 7, 2022</u> at 3.30 p.m. IST

Dear Sir / Madam,

Please find enclosed herewith a communication on the schedule of Conference Call with the Investors and Analysts to be held on Monday, November 7, 2022 at 3.30 p.m. IST.

The aforesaid information is also being hosted on the website of the Company viz., www.godrejagrovet.com.

Please take the same on your records.

Thanking you,

Yours faithfully,

For Godrej Agrovet Limited

Vivek Raizada

Head - Legal & Company Secretary & Compliance Officer

(ACS - 11787)

Enclosure as above







Godrej Agrovet Ltd

Earnings Conference Call

Monday, 7th Nov 2022, 3:30pm IST

We are organising a conference call with the management of Godrej Agrovet Ltd to discuss the company's business strategy and outlook post the declaration of its 2QFY23 results.

Management participants	Mr. Nadir Godrej (Chairman) Mr. Balram S. Yadav (Managing Director) Mr. S. Varadaraj (CFO)		
Date / Time	Friday, 7th Nov 2022, 3:30pm IST (HK/Singapore - 6:00pm, UK - 10:00am, New York - 5:00am)		
Diamond Pass	Event Link		
India			
Universal Access	+91 22 6280 1259 / +91 22 7115 8160		
International	Toll-free number	International Toll	
USA	18667462133	+1 323 386 8721	
UK	08081011573	+44 203 478 5524	
Singapore	8001012045	+65 3157 5746	
Hong Kong	800964448	+852 3018 6877	

For further information, please contact:

Ranjit R Cirumalla | Tel: +91 98925 84049 | Email: ranjit.cirumalla@iiflcap.com